

# ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

#### **CONTRACT EXTENSION COVERPAGE**

TO: DELTA-T GROUP VIRGINIA, INC. ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED: JULY 24, 2019

1952 GALLOWS ROAD, SUITE 100 CONTRACT NO: 18-032-3-R

VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22812 CONTRACT TITLE: TEMPORARY MEDICAL WORKER SERVICES

## THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been extended. The "Contract Term" covered by this Notice of Contract Extension is effective **July 1, 2022**, and expires **September 30, 2022**, subject to any modifications as provided for in the Contract Documents.

The Contract Documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 18-032-3-R, including any exhibits, attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 1, 2022 EXPIRES: SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 COMMODITY CODE(S): 96269

**LIVING WAGE:** N

#### **ATTACHMENTS:**

ATTACHMENT A - COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA CONTRACT NUMBER E194-75647 MODIFICATION # 10

#### **EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:**

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: RACHANA PATEL, SR. VP	VENDOR TEL. NO.:	(484) 919-7152		
EMAIL ADDRESS: CONTRACTADMIN@DELTAG.COM				
COUNTY CONTACT: ELA BLEDOWSKI (DHS)	COUNTY TEL. NO.:	<u>(703) 228-5004</u>		
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: EBLEDOWSKI@ARLINGTONVA.US				
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION				
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON	DELTA-T GROUP VIRGINIA, INC.			
COUNTY, VIRGINIA				
PRINT:	PRINT: Rachana Pat	tel		
SIGNATURE:  DocuSigned by:  Meloni Hurley.  534895882496484	SIGNATURE: Racha	na Patel		
TITLE: Assistant Purchasing Agent	TITLE: Senior Vice Pr	TITLE: Senior Vice President		
DATE:	DATE: 06/29/2022			



### **COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA**

DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLY (DPS) 1111 East Broad Street, Richmond, Virginia 23219

MODIFICATION #10
TO
CONTRACT NUMBER E194-75647
BETWEEN THE
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
AND
DELTA-T GROUP VIRGINIA INC

This MODIFICATION #10 is an Agreement between the Commonwealth of Virginia, hereinafter referred to as "State" or "Commonwealth," and DELTA-T GROUP VIRGINIA INC hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor" or "DELTA-T", relating to the renewal modification of Contract E194-75647 effective July 1, 2017, as amended, hereinafter referred to as the "Contract" or "Agreement." This Modification is hereby incorporated into and made an integral part of the Agreement.

The purpose of this modification is to document both parties' agreement to extend this contract for three (3) additional months. This extension will be effective from July 1, 2022 through September 30, 2022.

The following modifications will apply to this Contract Modification:

Contract E194-75647 currently expires on July 1, 2022 and is being extended through September 30, 2022. Beginning October 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022, there will be a three (3) month transition period. This transition period will not allow for any new purchase orders to be processed. All purchase orders issued "under" Contract E194-75647 must be closed by September 30, 2022.

The foregoing is the complete and final expression of the parties' agreement to modify Contract E194-75647 and cannot be modified, except by a writing signed by the duly authorized representatives of both parties. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

PERSONS SIGNING THIS CONTRACT ARE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF EACH PARTY TO THIS CONTRACT AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT EACH PARTY AGREES TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT.

	DELTA-T GROUP VIRGINIA INC		COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
BY:	Rachaia Patel	BY:	David Hustas
NAME:	Rachana Patel	NAME:	David Huertas, VCO
	Printed Name	-	Printed Name
TITLE:	Senior Vice President	TITLE:	Statewide Sourcing & Contracting Officer
DATE:	06/16/2022	DATE:	6/27/2022

Page 1 of 1 Modification #10 Contract #E194-75647